

World Dance Council

Presidential Office: 5 Morning Dove, Laguna Niguel CA 92677 USA e-mail: president@wdcdance.com

Registered Address: Suite 405, Highlands House, 165 The Broadway, London SW19 1NE

The President Donnie Burns MBE

Laguna Niguel, 6th June 2023

To Lin Bing via Email

LETTER OF APPOINTMENT

Dear Ms. Lin Bing,

I am writing to you with the greatest pleasure, that after due consideration and in light of the positive note and conclusion of our negotiations in regard to your NDC Membership for the P.R. China, and after discussion with the WDC Board of Directors, I am extending to you the appointment of WDC Vice-President and a position on the Board of Directors of the World Dance Council Ltd. in that capacity. Your area of specific responsibility will be the People's Republic of China.

This appointment onto the WDC Board of Directors and this position as Vice-President will become effective immediately and you will also be a Special advisor directly to me in my capacity as President and Chairman of the Board.

We look forward to achieving great things together for the benefit of dancing and for dancers in the People's Republic of China in particular, and we view this as an extremely long-term project and fully intend it to be further ratified by your election into the post when the WDC election are next held.

We await with warm anticipation your positive acceptance.

Yours sincerely,

Donnie Burns MBE

President-World Dance Council



World Dance Council

Presidential Office: 5 Morning Dove, Laguna Niguel CA 92677 USA e-mail: president@wdcdance.com

Registered Address: Suite 405, Highlands House, 165 The Broadway, London SW19 1NE

The President Donnie Burns MBE

Laguna Niguel, 6th June 2023

致: 林冰(女士)

任命书

尊敬的林冰女士:

我非常高兴地写信给您,经过适当考虑,并鉴于我们关于您成为中国NDC成员的积极说明和谈判结论,并在与WDC董事会讨论后,任命您为WDC副主席,并以此身份担任WDC有限公司董事会成员。您的具体职责领域将是中华人民共和国。

WDC董事会的任命和副总裁的职位任命将立即生效,另外,作为总裁和董事会主席的我,也请您作为我的特别顾问。

我们期待为了舞蹈,特别是为了中华人民共和国舞者的利益,共同取得伟大的成就。但我们认为这是一个非常长期的项目,并完全打算在下次举行WDC选举时通过您当选该职位来进一步实现它。

我们热忱期待您的积极参与。

Donnie Burns MBE
President-World Dance Council